## RESOLUTION NO. 4024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY COUNCIL TO TEMPORARILY WAIVE THE CITY OF ALBANY RESOLUTION NO. 3632 PROHIBITING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN CITY HALL ON DECEMBER 8, 1998

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 3632 adopted April 24, 1996, prohibits the use or presence of alcoholic beverages in City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Albany Arts Commission is dependent on their ability to raise funds for the purchase of art for City Hall and other public spaces in Albany; and

WHEREAS, the Albany Arts Commission is having a fund-raising event on Tuesday, December 8, 1998, at City Hall from 7:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. to raise funds; and

WHEREAS, the Albany Arts Commission would like to offer local wines as part of this event.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council temporarily waives the City of Albany Resolution No. 3632 and authorizes the Albany Arts Commission to have alcohol served in City Hall at the Art of Christmas event on December 8, 1998, from 7:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

harlert !

DATED THIS 28TH DAY OF OCTOBER 1998.

ATTEST:

F:\DATA\WPDATA\CMER\WP6I\RES\arbon